
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays

 
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station
Shepway The Wheatsheaf
Linton Corner
Staplehurst Station Approach
Sissinghurst Recreation Ground
Cranbrook Congregational Church
Cranbrook War Memorial
Hawkhurst Highgate Hill
The Moor The Eight Bells

5 1

0827
0835
0844
0854
0907
0913
0915
0927
0929

5 1 5 1 5 1

0927

Then
at

these
mins

27

past
each
hour
until

1727
0935 35 1735
0944 44 1744
0954 54 1754
1007 07 1807
1013 13 1813
1015 15 1815
1027 27 1827
1029 29 1829

5 1

1827
1835
1844
1854
1907
1913
1915

--
--

1 Doesn't run on Thursdays

 
The Moor The Eight Bells
Hawkhurst Highgate Hill
Cranbrook War Memorial
Cranbrook Congregational Church
Sissinghurst Recreation Ground
Staplehurst Station Approach
Linton Corner
Shepway The Wheatsheaf
Maidstone King Street
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station

5 1

--
--

0751
0753
0759
0812
0823
0832
0842
0844

5 1

0835
0839
0851
0853
0859
0912
0923
0932
0942
0944

5 1 5 1 5 1

0935

Then
at

these
mins

35

past
each
hour
until

1635
0939 39 1639
0951 51 1651
0953 53 1653
0959 59 1659
1012 12 1712
1023 23 1723
1032 32 1732
1042 42 1742
1044 44 1744

5 1

1735
1739
1751
1753
1759
1812
1823
1832
1842
1844

 
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station
Shepway The Wheatsheaf
Linton Corner
Staplehurst Station Approach
Sissinghurst Recreation Ground
Cranbrook Congregational Church
Cranbrook War Memorial
Hawkhurst Highgate Hill
The Moor The Eight Bells

5
0827
0835
0844
0854
0907
0913
0915
0927
0929

5 5 5
0927

Then
at

these
mins

27

past
each
hour
until

1727
0935 35 1735
0944 44 1744
0954 54 1754
1007 07 1807
1013 13 1813
1015 15 1815
1027 27 1827
1029 29 1829

5
1827
1835
1844
1854
1907
1913
1915

--
--

 
The Moor The Eight Bells
Hawkhurst Highgate Hill
Cranbrook War Memorial
Cranbrook Congregational Church
Sissinghurst Recreation Ground
Staplehurst Station Approach
Linton Corner
Shepway The Wheatsheaf
Maidstone King Street
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station

5
--
--

0751
0753
0759
0812
0823
0832
0842
0844

5
0835
0839
0851
0853
0859
0912
0923
0932
0942
0944

5 5 5
0935

Then
at

these
mins

35

past
each
hour
until

1635
0939 39 1639
0951 51 1651
0953 53 1653
0959 59 1659
1012 12 1712
1023 23 1723
1032 32 1732
1042 42 1742
1044 44 1744

5
1735
1739
1751
1753
1759
1812
1823
1832
1842
1844

5 Maidstone to Hawkhurst

via Staplehurst - Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - The Moor The Eight Bells

Monday to Friday - Maidstone Chequers Bus Station

Saturday - The Moor The Eight Bells

Saturday - Maidstone Chequers Bus Station


	Monday to Friday - The Moor The Eight Bells
	Monday to Friday - Maidstone Chequers Bus Station
	Saturday - The Moor The Eight Bells
	Saturday - Maidstone Chequers Bus Station

