

5 Maidstone to Hawkhurst

via Staplehurst - Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - The Moor The Eight Bells

	5 ¹				
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station	0827	0927	27	1727	1827
Shepway The Wheatsheaf	0835	0935	35	1735	1835
Linton Corner	0844	0944	44	1744	1844
Staplehurst Station Approach	0854	0954	Then at 54	past 1754	1854
Sissinghurst Recreation Ground	0907	1007	at 07	each 1807	1907
Cranbrook Congregational Church	0913	1013	these 13	hour 1813	1913
Cranbrook War Memorial	0915	1015	mins 15	until 1815	1915
Hawkhurst Highgate Hill	0927	1027	27	1827	–
The Moor The Eight Bells	0929	1029	29	1829	–

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays

Monday to Friday - Maidstone Chequers Bus Station

	5 ¹					
The Moor The Eight Bells	–	0835	0935	35	1635	1735
Hawkhurst Highgate Hill	–	0839	0939	39	1639	1739
Cranbrook War Memorial	0751	0851	0951	51	1651	1751
Cranbrook Congregational Church	0753	0853	0953	Then at 53	past 1653	1753
Sissinghurst Recreation Ground	0759	0859	0959	at 59	each 1659	1759
Staplehurst Station Approach	0812	0912	1012	these 12	hour 1712	1812
Linton Corner	0823	0923	1023	mins 23	until 1723	1823
Shepway The Wheatsheaf	0832	0932	1032	32	1732	1832
Maidstone King Street	0842	0942	1042	42	1742	1842
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station	0844	0944	1044	44	1744	1844

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays

Saturday - The Moor The Eight Bells

	5	5	5	5	5
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station	0827	0927	27	1727	1827
Shepway The Wheatsheaf	0835	0935	35	1735	1835
Linton Corner	0844	0944	44	1744	1844
Staplehurst Station Approach	0854	0954	Then at 54	past 1754	1854
Sissinghurst Recreation Ground	0907	1007	at 07	each 1807	1907
Cranbrook Congregational Church	0913	1013	these 13	hour 1813	1913
Cranbrook War Memorial	0915	1015	mins 15	until 1815	1915
Hawkhurst Highgate Hill	0927	1027	27	1827	–
The Moor The Eight Bells	0929	1029	29	1829	–

Saturday - Maidstone Chequers Bus Station

	5	5	5	5	5	5
The Moor The Eight Bells	–	0835	0935	35	1635	1735
Hawkhurst Highgate Hill	–	0839	0939	39	1639	1739
Cranbrook War Memorial	0751	0851	0951	51	1651	1751
Cranbrook Congregational Church	0753	0853	0953	Then at 53	past 1653	1753
Sissinghurst Recreation Ground	0759	0859	0959	at 59	each 1659	1759
Staplehurst Station Approach	0812	0912	1012	these 12	hour 1712	1812
Linton Corner	0823	0923	1023	mins 23	until 1723	1823
Shepway The Wheatsheaf	0832	0932	1032	32	1732	1832
Maidstone King Street	0842	0942	1042	42	1742	1842
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station	0844	0944	1044	44	1744	1844